| PORMPORIALARS  |
|----------------|
| POR DOLG       |
| REV. REV. CERC |

## INFORM ION/DENONCIATION



Court File Number: 15012

Type Reference: Info. Seq. Number: 1

Agency File Number: 743:08-8156

DNA: 🔯 K File: 🗀

SOR: X

CANADA:

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
PROVINCE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

Page 1 of 1

"BY INDICTMENT" -

This is the information of / Les presentes constituent la denonciation de //KG/NIA (LLIA), & Peace Officer (the "informant" / le "denonciateur") of / de Sechelt, British Columbia.

The informant says that the informant has reasonable and probable grounds to believe and does believe that / Le denonciateur declare qu'il a des motifs raisonnables et probables et croit effectivement que

## Count 1

David Edgar LOVE, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2008, at or near West Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, did have in his possession property, vehicle keys, the property of Sunshine GM, of a value not in excess of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00) knowing that the said property was obtained by the commission in Canada of an offence punishable by indictment, contrary to Section 355(b) of the Criminal Code.

## Count 2

David Edgar LOVE, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2008, at or near Wilson Creek, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit theft of a motor vehicle, the property of Sunshine GM, of a value in excess of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00), contrary to Section 334(a) of the Criminal Code.

## Count 3

David Edgar LOVE, on or about the 2nd day of November, 2008, at or near Wilson Creek, in the Province of British Columbia, did break and enter a place, a business premeise, situate at 1633 Field Rd and commit an indictable offence therein, theft, contrary to Section 348(1)(b) of the Criminal Code.

| SWORN BEFORE ME / ASSERMENTE DEVANT MOI  | 1/-/////  |
|--|---|
| ON/CE/ 194 DAY OF/JOUR DE  | (SIGNATURE OF INFORMANT)  |
| Mortanosar. 2008   | AMBIED 04 NOV 2008  |
| AT / A Sechelt,  | PROCESS CONFIRMED / ACTE DE PROCEDURE                               |
| BRITISH COLUMBIA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE  | CONFIRME  |
| A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE IN AND FOR THE  | A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA  |
| PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA Certified a true JUGE DE PAIX DANS ET POUR LA PROVINCE DE OF THE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE  Section: Bellish | TUGE DE PAIX DANS ET POUR LA PROVINCE DE<br>LA COLOMBIE BRITANNIQUE |
| This.14. Cay of  | apul 1009   |